



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0051-0272-R1 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: January 27, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 12/30/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 208 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilit. Br. Nos.01487&03245 RT 177 over Farmington River **Project(s):** 0177(006)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$2,674,000.00	100.00%
2	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$2,723,240.00	101.84%
3	Waters Construction Company Inc	\$2,874,679.00	107.50%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$2,896,892.00	108.34%
5	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$3,087,439.25	115.46%
6	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$3,373,988.50	126.18%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0051-0272-R1
Letting Date: January 27, 2021
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 208 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilit. Br. Nos.01487&03245 RT 177 over Farmington River

Counties: Hartford
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 0177(006)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020905	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0090015	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
PAINT CONCRETE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0030	0101002	(1.000)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0101143	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0050	0201001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	276,000.00000	276,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0060	0202000	220.000	20.00000	4,400.00	50.00000	11,000.00	125.00000	27,500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0070	0202452	9.000	800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	2,200.00000	19,800.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0080	0202512	20.000	10.00000	200.00	9.00000	180.00	11.00000	220.00
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK		l.f.						
0090	0202529	280.000	5.00000	1,400.00	10.00000	2,800.00	9.00000	2,520.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0100	0203000	105.000	50.00000	5,250.00	62.00000	6,510.00	148.00000	15,540.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0207000 BORROW	100.000 c.y.	10.00000	1,000.00	94.00000	9,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0120 0212000 SUBBASE	5.000 c.y.	100.00000	500.00	203.00000	1,015.00	540.00000	2,700.00
0130 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	24.000 c.y.	75.00000	1,800.00	125.00000	3,000.00	360.00000	8,640.00
0140 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	20.000 c.y.	100.00000	2,000.00	117.00000	2,340.00	450.00000	9,000.00
0150 0216012 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	140.000 c.y.	200.00000	28,000.00	675.00000	94,500.00	436.00000	61,040.00
0160 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	350.000 l.f.	8.00000	2,800.00	7.50000	2,625.00	11.00000	3,850.00
0170 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	45.000 c.y.	65.00000	2,925.00	86.00000	3,870.00	77.00000	3,465.00
0180 0402904 GRANITE COBBLE AMENITY STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	210.000 s.f.	50.00000	10,500.00	50.00000	10,500.00	125.00000	26,250.00
0190 0406158 PMA S0.375	65.000 ton	350.00000	22,750.00	210.00000	13,650.00	193.00000	12,545.00
0200 0406170 HMA S1	10.000 ton	350.00000	3,500.00	265.00000	2,650.00	566.00000	5,660.00
0210 0406171 HMA S0.5	50.000 ton	350.00000	17,500.00	225.00000	11,250.00	320.00000	16,000.00
0220 0406173 HMA S0.25	45.000 ton	350.00000	15,750.00	225.00000	10,125.00	386.00000	17,370.00
0230 0406194 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	516.000 l.f.	10.00000	5,160.00	16.00000	8,256.00	12.00000	6,192.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0406236	111.000	25.00000	2,775.00	45.00000	4,995.00	13.00000	1,443.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250	0409001	360.000	15.00000	5,400.00	25.00000	9,000.00	21.00000	7,560.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0260	0409005	765.000	50.00000	38,250.00	15.00000	11,475.00	44.00000	33,660.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0270	0511116	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,125.00000	6,375.00
	REPAIR WEEP DRAINS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0520032	11.000	1,000.00000	11,000.00	1,300.00000	14,300.00	1,018.00000	11,198.00
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0290	0520036	11.000	1,000.00000	11,000.00	1,300.00000	14,300.00	1,018.00000	11,198.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0300	0520041	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00	160.00000	16,000.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0520907	920.000	30.00000	27,600.00	50.00000	46,000.00	70.00000	64,400.00
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0601062	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	2,700.00	1,490.00000	4,470.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601064	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,780.00000	5,340.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0340	0601087	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00	617.00000	3,702.00
	ARCHITECTURAL FORM LINER ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350	0601118	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	4,554.00000	22,770.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0360	0601124	22.000	3,000.00000	66,000.00	2,750.00000	60,500.00	2,100.00000	46,200.00
	BARRIER WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	0601270	17.000	3,100.00000	52,700.00	6,000.00000	102,000.00	6,430.00000	109,310.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0380	0601318	460.000	250.00000	115,000.00	350.00000	161,000.00	247.00000	113,620.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0390	0601560	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	625.00000	3,750.00	3,480.00000	20,880.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0400	0602000	415.000	3.00000	1,245.00	1.10000	456.50	5.00000	2,075.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0410	0602006	3,100.000	3.00000	9,300.00	3.00000	9,300.00	2.00000	6,200.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0420	0602910	56.000	75.00000	4,200.00	75.00000	4,200.00	54.00000	3,024.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	0602980	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	1,500.00	27.00000	2,700.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0603081	11.000	7,500.00000	82,500.00	8,750.00000	96,250.00	8,360.00000	91,960.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0450	0603222	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,290.00000	2,580.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0460	0603729	6,900.000	63.00000	434,700.00	104.00000	717,600.00	80.00000	552,000.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0470	0703010	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00	135.00000	4,320.00	187.00000	5,984.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0703011	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	135.00000	3,375.00	185.00000	4,625.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0490	0707001	915.000	53.00000	48,495.00	35.00000	32,025.00	57.00000	52,155.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
0500	0708001	7.000	50.00000	350.00	50.00000	350.00	100.00000	700.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0510	0716000	450.000	55.00000	24,750.00	50.00000	22,500.00	125.00000	56,250.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0520	0755014	70.000	5.00000	350.00	9.00000	630.00	6.00000	420.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0530	0811004	8.000	100.00000	800.00	90.00000	720.00	246.00000	1,968.00
	CONCRETE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0540	0813021	72.000	100.00000	7,200.00	130.00000	9,360.00	113.00000	8,136.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0813451	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	180.00000	3,600.00	170.00000	3,400.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0560	0819002	458.000	15.00000	6,870.00	9.00000	4,122.00	20.00000	9,160.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0570	0822001	330.000	60.00000	19,800.00	65.00000	21,450.00	57.00000	18,810.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0580	0822002	330.000	15.00000	4,950.00	15.00000	4,950.00	40.00000	13,200.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0590	0904487	470.000	625.00000	293,750.00	650.00000	305,500.00	635.00000	298,450.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0910278 REMOVE AND REPLACE METAL BEAM RAIL ELEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	466.000	50.00000	23,300.00	275.00000	128,150.00	21.00000	9,786.00
0610	0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	13.000	35.00000	455.00	40.00000	520.00	37.00000	481.00
0620	0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	70.000	10.00000	700.00	5.00000	350.00	11.00000	770.00
0630	0912502 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	10.000	30.00000	300.00	50.00000	500.00	26.00000	260.00
0650	0914050 REMOVE HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	527.000	50.00000	26,350.00	30.00000	15,810.00	11.00000	5,797.00
0660	0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	590.000	20.00000	11,800.00	10.00000	5,900.00	30.00000	17,700.00
0670	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	310.000	10.00000	3,100.00	10.00000	3,100.00	11.00000	3,410.00
0680	0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	21.000	25.00000	525.00	37.00000	777.00	30.00000	630.00
0690	0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	12.000	250.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	3,600.00	243.00000	2,916.00
0700	0949833 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,034.00000	3,102.00
0710	0949876 CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD, 24" - 36" HT.	9.000	100.00000	900.00	145.00000	1,305.00	115.00000	1,035.00
0720	0949896 HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	17.000	100.00000	1,700.00	160.00000	2,720.00	120.00000	2,040.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0730	0950005	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	100.00	15.00000	150.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0740	0950040	460.000	4.00000	1,840.00	4.00000	1,840.00	3.00000	1,380.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0950042	20.000	20.00000	400.00	16.00000	320.00	13.00000	260.00
	WETLAND SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0952051	480.000	10.00000	4,800.00	20.00000	9,600.00	11.00000	5,280.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0770	0969062	8.000	4,000.00000	32,000.00	3,250.00000	26,000.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0780	0970006	65,000.000	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0790	0970007	1,261.000	1.00000	1,261.00	55.00000	69,355.00	62.00000	78,182.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0800	0971001	(1.000)	355,026.50000	355,026.50	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0810	0975004	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	82,500.00000	82,500.00	218,000.00000	218,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0820	0976002	4,730.000	0.75000	3,547.50	1.00000	4,730.00	1.00000	4,730.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0830	0977001	15.000	20.00000	300.00	20.00000	300.00	10.00000	150.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0840	0978002	15.000	75.00000	1,125.00	90.00000	1,350.00	80.00000	1,200.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0850	0979003	4.000	200.00000	800.00	135.00000	540.00	179.00000	716.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0860	0980020	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	29,750.00000	29,750.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0870	0981100	15.000	40.00000	600.00	50.00000	750.00	38.00000	570.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0880	1003925	2.000	300.00000	600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	322.00000	644.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1006001	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,650.00000	5,300.00	2,623.00000	5,246.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1008012	20.000	20.00000	400.00	30.00000	600.00	21.00000	420.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0910	1012010	100.000	2.00000	200.00	3.00000	300.00	2.00000	200.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0920	1020042	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	9,170.00000	9,170.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0930	1131002	458.000	45.00000	20,610.00	45.00000	20,610.00	10.00000	4,580.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0940	1205207	4.000	15.00000	60.00	20.00000	80.00	28.00000	112.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0950	1206090	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	335.00000	1,005.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1208931	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	120.00000	1,440.00	161.00000	1,932.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970	1210101 2,100.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1.00000	2,100.00	0.75000	1,575.00	0.60000	1,260.00
0980	1210102 2,650.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1.00000	2,650.00	0.75000	1,987.50	0.60000	1,590.00
0990	1210105 16.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	5.00000	80.00	6.00000	96.00	5.00000	80.00
1000	1211001 300.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00
1010	1212001 1,500.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.	2.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	3,000.00	1.90000	2,850.00
1020	1212002 1,300.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	2.00000	2,600.00	2.00000	2,600.00	1.80000	2,340.00
1030	1214002 2,200.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	2.00000	4,400.00	3.00000	6,600.00	2.60000	5,720.00
1040	1220027 280.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	50.00000	14,000.00	30.00000	8,400.00	39.00000	10,920.00
1050	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	8,640.00000	8,640.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
1060	1802210.07 2.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	500.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	800.00	420.00000	840.00
1070	1802210.14 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	500.00000	4,000.00	420.00000	3,360.00	420.00000	3,360.00
1080	1802210.21 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	500.00000	2,000.00	440.00000	1,760.00	420.00000	1,680.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1090	1802211.07	2.000	200.00000	400.00	75.00000	150.00	200.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1100	1802211.14	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	75.00000	600.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1802211.21	4.000	200.00000	800.00	75.00000	300.00	200.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1120	1803300	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1130	1803336	4.000	21,000.00000	84,000.00	24,000.00000	96,000.00	24,000.00000	96,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)	ea.						
1160	0202559	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1170	0910027	13.000	300.00000	3,900.00	300.00000	3,900.00	268.00000	3,484.00
	THRIE BEAM TRANSITION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1180	0910028	52.000	300.00000	15,600.00	325.00000	16,900.00	320.00000	16,640.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1190	0911924	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	1,180.00000	1,180.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
1200	0913003	124.000	50.00000	6,200.00	75.00000	9,300.00	69.00000	8,556.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1210	0921007	45.000	150.00000	6,750.00	110.00000	4,950.00	253.00000	11,385.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$2,674,000.00		\$2,723,240.00		\$2,874,679.00	
Contract Totals			\$2,674,000.00		\$2,723,240.00		\$2,874,679.00	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020905	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020 0090015	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
PAINT CONCRETE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0030 0101002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040 0101143	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050 0201001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0060 0202000	220.000	120.00000	26,400.00	105.00000	23,100.00	40.00000	8,800.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0070 0202452	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	500.00000	4,500.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080 0202512	20.000	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00	5.50000	110.00
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0090 0202529	280.000	10.00000	2,800.00	15.00000	4,200.00	5.50000	1,540.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100 0203000	105.000	120.00000	12,600.00	105.00000	11,025.00	45.00000	4,725.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110 0207000	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00
BORROW	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0212000	5.000	115.00000	575.00	125.00000	625.00	120.00000	600.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0213100	24.000	115.00000	2,760.00	150.00000	3,600.00	65.00000	1,560.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140	0216000	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	95.00000	1,900.00	65.00000	1,300.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0150	0216012	140.000	500.00000	70,000.00	250.00000	35,000.00	325.00000	45,500.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0219001	350.000	25.00000	8,750.00	12.00000	4,200.00	11.00000	3,850.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0304002	45.000	125.00000	5,625.00	100.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	3,375.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0180	0402904	210.000	100.00000	21,000.00	100.00000	21,000.00	75.00000	15,750.00
	GRANITE COBBLE AMENITY STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0190	0406158	65.000	200.00000	13,000.00	650.00000	42,250.00	225.00000	14,625.00
	PMA S0.375	ton						
0200	0406170	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	950.00000	9,500.00	235.00000	2,350.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0210	0406171	50.000	220.00000	11,000.00	650.00000	32,500.00	235.00000	11,750.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0220	0406173	45.000	200.00000	9,000.00	650.00000	29,250.00	230.00000	10,350.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0230	0406194	516.000	12.00000	6,192.00	10.00000	5,160.00	175.00000	90,300.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240	0406236	111.000	30.00000	3,330.00	10.00000	1,110.00	32.00000	3,552.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.	360.000	22.00000 7,920.00	25.00000	9,000.00	22.00000	7,920.00
0260	0409005 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE s.y.	765.000	23.00000 17,595.00	25.00000	19,125.00	35.00000	26,775.00
0270	0511116 REPAIR WEEP DRAINS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3.000	1,200.00000 3,600.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0280	0520032 ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	11.000	1,050.00000 11,550.00	500.00000	5,500.00	1,250.00000	13,750.00
0290	0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	11.000	1,050.00000 11,550.00	500.00000	5,500.00	200.00000	2,200.00
0300	0520041 PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	100.000	115.00000 11,500.00	95.00000	9,500.00	115.00000	11,500.00
0310	0520907 REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	920.000	50.00000 46,000.00	15.00000	13,800.00	60.00000	55,200.00
0320	0601062 FOOTING CONCRETE c.y.	3.000	2,500.00000 7,500.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
0330	0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.	3.000	5,000.00000 15,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	2,800.00000	8,400.00
0340	0601087 ARCHITECTURAL FORM LINER ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	6.000	1,200.00000 7,200.00	100.00000	600.00	800.00000	4,800.00
0350	0601118 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE c.y.	5.000	9,000.00000 45,000.00	6,250.00000	31,250.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00
0360	0601124 BARRIER WALL CONCRETE c.y.	22.000	2,000.00000 44,000.00	3,500.00000	77,000.00	1,700.00000	37,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0601270 FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	17.000 c.y.	4,000.00000	68,000.00	2,300.00000	39,100.00	12,000.00000	204,000.00
0380 0601318 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	460.000 c.f.	300.00000	138,000.00	150.00000	69,000.00	380.00000	174,800.00
0390 0601560 REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 c.y.	9,000.00000	54,000.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00	2,650.00000	15,900.00
0400 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	415.000 lb.	6.00000	2,490.00	1.85000	767.75	6.00000	2,490.00
0410 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	3,100.000 lb.	6.00000	18,600.00	1.95000	6,045.00	5.00000	15,500.00
0420 0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	56.000 ea.	110.00000	6,160.00	25.00000	1,400.00	125.00000	7,000.00
0430 0602980 CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 l.f.	40.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	3,500.00
0440 0603081 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 cwt.	8,500.00000	93,500.00	4,500.00000	49,500.00	11,250.00000	123,750.00
0450 0603222 DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ton	600.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0460 0603729 LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	6,900.000 s.f.	75.00000	517,500.00	105.00000	724,500.00	93.00000	641,700.00
0470 0703010 STANDARD RIPRAP	32.000 c.y.	100.00000	3,200.00	165.00000	5,280.00	110.00000	3,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0703011	25.000	120.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	6,250.00	200.00000	5,000.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0490	0707001	915.000	55.00000	50,325.00	40.00000	36,600.00	100.00000	91,500.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
0500	0708001	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	175.00	75.00000	525.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0510	0716000	450.000	10.00000	4,500.00	25.00000	11,250.00	105.00000	47,250.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0520	0755014	70.000	10.00000	700.00	35.00000	2,450.00	13.00000	910.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0530	0811004	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	360.00	45.00000	360.00
	CONCRETE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0540	0813021	72.000	150.00000	10,800.00	65.00000	4,680.00	50.00000	3,600.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0813451	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0560	0819002	458.000	25.00000	11,450.00	25.00000	11,450.00	18.00000	8,244.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0570	0822001	330.000	100.00000	33,000.00	35.00000	11,550.00	50.00000	16,500.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0580	0822002	330.000	25.00000	8,250.00	15.00000	4,950.00	7.00000	2,310.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0590	0904487	470.000	625.00000	293,750.00	600.00000	282,000.00	675.00000	317,250.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0910278	466.000	25.00000	11,650.00	15.00000	6,990.00	22.00000	10,252.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE METAL BEAM RAIL ELEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610	0910300	13.000	50.00000	650.00	250.00000	3,250.00	280.00000	3,640.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0620	0912499	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	350.00	11.00000	770.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0630	0912502	10.000	50.00000	500.00	15.00000	150.00	28.00000	280.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	l.f.						
0650	0914050	527.000	30.00000	15,810.00	40.00000	21,080.00	28.00000	14,756.00
	REMOVE HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0660	0921001	590.000	50.00000	29,500.00	20.00000	11,800.00	15.00000	8,850.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0670	0944000	310.000	40.00000	12,400.00	20.00000	6,200.00	8.00000	2,480.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0680	0949000	21.000	30.00000	630.00	25.00000	525.00	28.00000	588.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0690	0949709	12.000	280.00000	3,360.00	350.00000	4,200.00	266.00000	3,192.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949833	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	993.00000	2,979.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949876	9.000	100.00000	900.00	125.00000	1,125.00	85.00000	765.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD, 24" - 36" HT.	ea.						
0720	0949896	17.000	100.00000	1,700.00	150.00000	2,550.00	85.00000	1,445.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730 0950005	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	105.00000	1,050.00	105.00000	1,050.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0740 0950040	460.000	4.00000	1,840.00	2.00000	920.00	4.00000	1,840.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750 0950042	20.000	30.00000	600.00	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00
WETLAND SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760 0952051	480.000	15.00000	7,200.00	15.00000	7,200.00	10.00000	4,800.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0770 0969062	8.000	6,000.00000	48,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0780 0970006	65,000.000	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0790 0970007	1,261.000	20.00000	25,220.00	65.00000	81,965.00	62.00000	78,182.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0800 0971001	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0810 0975004	(1.000)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0820 0976002	4,730.000	1.00000	4,730.00	0.65000	3,074.50	0.85000	4,020.50
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0830 0977001	15.000	50.00000	750.00	50.00000	750.00	20.00000	300.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0840 0978002	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,500.00	90.00000	1,350.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0850	0979003	4.000	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	140.00000	560.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0860	0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0870	0981100	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	750.00	42.00000	630.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0880	1003925	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1006001	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1008012	20.000	800.00000	16,000.00	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0910	1012010	100.000	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0920	1020042	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0930	1131002	458.000	60.00000	27,480.00	75.00000	34,350.00	70.00000	32,060.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0940	1205207	4.000	25.00000	100.00	65.00000	260.00	12.00000	48.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0950	1206090	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	1,050.00	550.00000	1,650.00
	RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1208931	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	2,400.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970	1210101 2,100.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.60000	1,260.00	0.60000	1,260.00	0.60000	1,260.00
0980	1210102 2,650.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.60000	1,590.00	0.60000	1,590.00	0.60000	1,590.00
0990	1210105 16.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	5.00000	80.00	4.50000	72.00	5.00000	80.00
1000	1211001 300.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	2.00000	600.00	1.85000	555.00	2.00000	600.00
1010	1212001 1,500.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.	2.00000	3,000.00	1.75000	2,625.00	2.00000	3,000.00
1020	1212002 1,300.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	2.00000	2,600.00	1.75000	2,275.00	2.00000	2,600.00
1030	1214002 2,200.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	2.50000	5,500.00	2.30000	5,060.00	3.00000	6,600.00
1040	1220027 280.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	50.00000	14,000.00	40.00000	11,200.00	45.00000	12,600.00
1050	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
1060	1802210.07 2.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	600.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	800.00	300.00000	600.00
1070	1802210.14 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	600.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	3,200.00	300.00000	2,400.00
1080	1802210.21 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	600.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1090	1802211.07	2.000	300.00000	600.00	75.00000	150.00	300.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1100	1802211.14	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	600.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1802211.21	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	300.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1120	1803300	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1130	1803336	4.000	25,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00	16,000.00000	64,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)	ea.						
1160	0202559	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1170	0910027	13.000	250.00000	3,250.00	250.00000	3,250.00	275.00000	3,575.00
	THRIE BEAM TRANSITION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1180	0910028	52.000	300.00000	15,600.00	50.00000	2,600.00	350.00000	18,200.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1190	0911924	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
1200	0913003	124.000	80.00000	9,920.00	40.00000	4,960.00	70.00000	8,680.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1210	0921007	45.000	400.00000	18,000.00	100.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	5,625.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$2,896,892.00		\$3,087,439.25		\$3,373,988.50
Contract Totals				\$2,896,892.00		\$3,087,439.25		\$3,373,988.50